502462473 08/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BONGIOVI	08/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC.	
Street Address:	649 S.W. WHITMORE DRIVE	
City:	PORT ST. LUCIE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34984	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8472642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.L.
Address Line 1: 2800 SW Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1.054.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS
Signature:	/PETER A. MATOS/
Date:	08/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_1054#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_1054#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 84

PATENT REEL: 031033 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Anthony Bongiovi, has obtained a Letters Patent of the United States of America for a PROCESSING OF AN AUDIO SIGNAL FOR PRESENTATION IN A HIGH NOISE ENVIRONMENT, for which Letters Patent No. 8,472,642, issued June 25, 2013 has been granted, and is therefore now the sole owner of said patent as by the record appears and of all the rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Bongiovi Acoustics LLC. a Florida corporation, with its principle place of business located at 649 SW Whitmore Drive, Port St Lucie, Florida, 34984, is desirous of acquiring the interest therein and in the U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,472,642;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Anthony Bongiovi has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Bongiovi Acoustics LLC., for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any divisional, continuation or continuation—in—part, of said U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,472,642, and any reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as

Page 1 of 2

they would have been by Anthony Bongiovi had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

Anthony Bongiovi does further agree on its behalf and on behalf of its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Anthony Bongiovi lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Bongiovi Acoustics LLC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

By: Bongiovi

Dated: 10, 2, 40/3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF St. Lucie is:

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{4ugust}{1}$, 2013, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who On this 2 day of August executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set for

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-9-2013

DEBORAH ANN JONES MY COMMISSION # DD 923541 EXPIRES: Oclober 9, 2013 **Bonded Thru Budgel Notary Services**

Page 2 of 2